

Ohio Department of Transportation

Prebid Questions

Project No. 070405

Sale Date - 8/15/2007

Question Submitted: 7/30/2007

Question Number: 1

Bid items 4, 6, and 11 have incorrect quantities. item 4 should be 699.32 miles item 6 should be 435.91 miles item 11 should be 159840 feet. The item 4 error occurs on sheet 9 of the plans. If you add the column up, it only totals only 46.74 miles. The item 6 error occurs on sheet 17 of the plans. One of the locations was not counted. The correct total should be 45.24 miles for that page. The item 11 error occurs on sheet 8 of the plans. The correct total is 10676 feet.

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification, the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.